Sample Identification #

158-CH-4405-A-PP04-A
158-CH-4405-B-PP04-A
158-CH-4405-C-PP04-A
158-CH-4414-A-PP04-A
158-CH-4414-B-PP04-A
158-CH-4414-C-PP04-A
158-CH-4417-A-PP04-A
158-CH-4417-B-PP04-A
158-CH-4417-C-PP04-A
158-CH-4424-A-PP04-A
158-CH-4424-B-PP04-A
158-CH-4424-C-PP04-A
158-CH-4443-A-PP04-A
158-CH-4443-B-PP04-A
158-CH-4443-C-PP04-A
158-CH-4449-A-PP04-A

158-CH-4449-B-PP04-A

*OHA Action Level = 15ppb

Location

Hallway (100)
Hallway (100)
Hallway (100)
Hallway (98)
Hallway (98)
Hallway (98)
Hallway (111)
Hallway (111)

Hallway (111)

Hallway (Boiler Rm)
Hallway (Boiler Rm)

Hallway (Boiler Rm)

Hallway (124)
Hallway (124)
Hallway (124)
Hallway (207)

Hallway (207)

Portland Public Schools

Initial Flush Sample Data

Date/Time
Collected

9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019
9/20/2019

9/20/2019

Date Analyzed

9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019
9/24/2019

9/24/2019

Gray Middle School - Week 4 Pilot Results

Lab ID

A910648-28

A910648-29

A910648-30

A910648-31

A910648-32

A910648-33

A910648-34

A910648-35

A910648-36

A910648-37

A910648-38

A910648-39

A910648-40

A910648-41

A910648-42

A910648-43

A910648-44

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories

Reviewed by: PSI-Intertek

Pilot Program Lead Water Sampling Results

Analyte

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

Lead

Results

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Detection
Limit

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

PPS
Action Level*

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

Units

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb

ppb



158-CH-4449-C-PP04-A Hallway (207) 9/20/2019  9/24/2019  A9I0648-45  Lead ND 0.20 15 ppb
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